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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [3Years 61 113 174 146 28 0 0 72 29 6 11 26

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 48 69 117 80 37 0 0 30 19 6 5 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the = students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2018-19) 60 60 (2020-21) 57 45 200000 (Two Lakhs) 12

(2019-20) 60 60 (2021-22) 51 48 200000 (Two Lakhs) 3

(2020-21) 60 60 (2022-23) 57 30 200000 (Two Lakhs) 27
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year
Year students intake in the
year

(2019-20) 60
(2020-21) 60

(2021-22) 60

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

60
60

60

Academic
Year

(2020-21)
(2021-22)

(2022-23)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

57
56

57

No. of
students
placed

53
53

55

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

300000 (Three Lakhs)
300000 (Three Lakhs)

300000 (Three Lakhs)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

142741 (One Lakh Forty Two Thous
and Seven Hundred and Forty One)

0 (Zero)

5327354 (Fifty Three Lakhs Twenty

Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fif
ty Four)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

41552 (Forty one thousand five hu

ndred fifty two )

0 (Zero)

4687222 (Forty Six Lakh Eighty Sev
en Thousand Two Hundred And Tw

enty Two)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

4

3

2020-21

Utilised Amount

110270 (One lakh ten thousand tw

o hundred seventy)

0 (Zero)

6102250 (Sixty One Lakh Two Thou
sand Two Hundred And Fifty)
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2022-23
Utilised Amount

44033800 (Four Crores Forty Lakhs
Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundr
ed)

13141023 (One Crore Thirty One L
akhs Forty One Thousand Twenty T
hree)

581033 (Five Lakhs Eighty One Tho
usand Thirty Three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2021-22
Utilised Amount

36454805 (Three Crore Sixty Four L
akhs Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Five)

7108246 (Seventy One Lakh Eight T
housand Two Hundred And Forty S
iX)

198209 (One Lakh Ninety Eight Tho
usand Two Hundred Nine)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2020-21
Utilised Amount

38402591 (Three Crore Eighty Four
Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety One)

3553066 (Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thre
e Thousand And Sixty Six)

286692 (Two Lakhs Eighty Six Thou
sand Six Hundred and Ninety Two )

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

417
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Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Lidwin Dias
2 Vaijayanta Anand
3 Anita Panot

4 Anita Machado

5 Sonia Rodrigues

6 Renu Shah

7 Meghna Vesvikar
8 Roshni Alphonso
9 Kalyani Talvelkar

10 Saman Afroz

Age

55

59

60

50

45

43

40

47

47

43

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSW

Ph.D

M.A

MSW

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

304

428

373

346

272

228

228

289

174

257

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-07-
2001

01-07-
1991

17-07-
1995

20-06-
2005

14-06-
2004

06-12-
2008

07-01-
2009

14-06-
2010

01-08-
2013

01-08-
2013

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

5/7
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Ronald Yesudhas

Smita Bammidi

Albin Thomas

Sameer Mohite

Cletus Zuzarte

Pallavi Xalxo

RENY RAJAN

Elvis Thomas

Mr Priyadarshan

Naik

Ms Vanita Lobo

Ms Rena Rodricks

Dr Veena Yardi

Adv Maharukh
Adenwalla

39

42

31

39

57

33

32

62

40

49

63

64

62

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Other

Lecturer

Other
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MSW

MSW

MSW

MSW

MSW

MSW

B.COM

B.A

B.A

Ph.D

LLB

156

180

72

60

327

88

70

452

180

144

24

512

480

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-01-
2013

15-01-
2015

01-11-
2017

12-06-
2018

05-07-
2018

04-12-
2017

10-06-
2019

02-07-
1988

08-08-
2011

03-07-
2017

15-06-
2022

01-12-
2022

29-06-
2000

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /
Contractual
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24

25

26

27

28

29
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Dr Nigel Barrett

Dr Suchita

Krishnaprasad

Ms Pooja Khude

Mr Royden Dsouza

Mr Vivian Almeida

Mr Adrian Rosario

54

64

26

46

33

53

Other

Lecturer

Other

Other

Lecturer

Other

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

PGDBM

M.A.

(Economics)

MBA

120

429

18

18

33

127

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-07- —
2013

14-11- —
2022

12-09- -
2022

13-00- —
2022

12-12- —
2022

12-12- —
2022

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

717



