

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-33688

Institute Name: College of Social Work Nirmala Niketan 38 New Marine Lines Mumbai - 400 020

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	61	113	174	146	28	0	0	72	29	6	11	26
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	48	69	117	80	37	0	0	30	19	6	5	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	60	60	(2020-21)	57	45	200000 (Two Lakhs)	12
(2019-20)	60	60	(2021-22)	51	48	200000 (Two Lakhs)	3
(2020-21)	60	60	(2022-23)	57	30	200000 (Two Lakhs)	27

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years											
Academic Year Students intake in the year No. of first year Students admitted in the year No. of first year Students admitted in the year No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time Students placed Studies											
(2019-20)	60	60	(2020-21)	57	53	300000 (Three Lakhs)	4				
(2020-21)	60	60	(2021-22)	56	53	300000 (Three Lakhs)	3				
(2021-22)	60	60	(2022-23)	57	55	300000 (Three Lakhs)	2				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	142741 (One Lakh Forty Two Thous and Seven Hundred and Forty One)	41552 (Forty one thousand five hu ndred fifty two)	110270 (One lakh ten thousand tw o hundred seventy)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5327354 (Fifty Three Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fif ty Four)	4687222 (Forty Six Lakh Eighty Sev en Thousand Two Hundred And Tw enty Two)	6102250 (Sixty One Lakh Two Thou sand Two Hundred And Fifty)							
Annual Operational Expenditure										

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	44033800 (Four Crores Forty Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundr ed)	36454805 (Three Crore Sixty Four L akhs Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hu ndred Five)	38402591 (Three Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	13141023 (One Crore Thirty One L akhs Forty One Thousand Twenty T hree)	7108246 (Seventy One Lakh Eight T housand Two Hundred And Forty S ix)	3553066 (Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thre e Thousand And Sixty Six)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	581033 (Five Lakhs Eighty One Tho usand Thirty Three)	198209 (One Lakh Ninety Eight Tho usand Two Hundred Nine)	286692 (Two Lakhs Eighty Six Thou sand Six Hundred and Ninety Two)

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Lidwin Dias	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	304	Yes	02-07- 2001		Regular
2	Vaijayanta Anand	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	428	Yes	01-07- 1991		Regular
3	Anita Panot	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	373	Yes	17-07- 1995		Regular
4	Anita Machado	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	346	Yes	20-06- 2005		Regular
5	Sonia Rodrigues	45	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	272	Yes	14-06- 2004		Regular
6	Renu Shah	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	06-12- 2008		Regular
7	Meghna Vesvikar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	228	Yes	07-01- 2009		Regular
8	Roshni Alphonso	47	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	289	Yes	14-06- 2010		Regular
9	Kalyani Talvelkar	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
10	Saman Afroz	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	257	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular

11	Ronald Yesudhas	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	08-01- 2013	 Regular
12	Smita Bammidi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	15-01- 2015	 Regular
13	Albin Thomas	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	72	Yes	01-11- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Sameer Mohite	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	60	Yes	12-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	Cletus Zuzarte	57	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	327	Yes	05-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	Pallavi Xalxo	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	88	Yes	04-12- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	RENY RAJAN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	70	Yes	10-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Elvis Thomas	62	Associate Professor	Male	MSW	452	Yes	02-07- 1988	 Regular
19	Mr Priyadarshan Naik	40	Other	Male	B.COM	180	Yes	08-08- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	Ms Vanita Lobo	49	Other	Female	B.A	144	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Visiting
21	Ms Rena Rodricks	63	Other	Female	B.A	24	Yes	15-06- 2022	 Visiting
22	Dr Veena Yardi	64	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	512	Yes	01-12- 2022	 Visiting
23	Adv Maharukh Adenwalla	62	Other	Female	LLB	480	Yes	29-06- 2000	 Adhoc / Contractual

24	Dr Nigel Barrett	54	Other	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	Dr Suchita Krishnaprasad	64	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	429	Yes	14-11- 2022	 Visiting
26	Ms Pooja Khude	26	Other	Female	M.COM	18	Yes	12-09- 2022	 Visiting
27	Mr Royden Dsouza	46	Other	Male	PGDBM	18	Yes	13-09- 2022	 Visiting
28	Mr Vivian Almeida	33	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (Economics)	33	Yes	12-12- 2022	 Visiting
29	Mr Adrian Rosario	53	Other	Male	MBA	127	Yes	12-12- 2022	 Visiting